
Low-Level Hydrostatic Test Eligibility Application

Facility Name: RI DEM UST Facility ID #:

Low-Level Hydrostatic testing of STP or piping sumps and under-dispenser containment is only allowed to be performed on facilities 
that have been pre-approved by RI DEM and meet certain equipment, compliance, and testing eligibility requirements. In order for a 
facility to be added to the pre-approved list of facilities, this application must be completed and submitted to RI DEM for review. You 
should not consider any facility approved until notified by RI DEM. 

Facility Address: City/Town:

Site Contact Name: Telephone #:
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Piping, STP, and Transition Sumps
In order for a sump to be eligible for low-level testing, the associated STP or suction  
pump must automatically shut down when the sump sensor detects liquid in the sump 

Do you want to include piping, STP, and transition sumps in your low-level hydrostatic testing eligibility application? Yes No

Sump Associated UST
Date Shutdown 

Last Tested
Liquid Depth to  

Trigger Shutdown
Distance from bottom of 

sump to lowest penetration  
Condition of 

Penetration Boots
Condition of Sump

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Under-Dispenser Containment

Yes NoDo you want to under-dispenser containment in your low-level hydrostatic testing eligibility application?

In order for under-dispenser containment to be eligible for low-level testing, power to the dispenser OR all STPs must be 
automatically disconnected when the UDC sensor detects liquid in the sump

Dispenser Shutdown Type
Date Shutdown 

Last Tested
Liquid Depth to  

Trigger Shutdown
Distance from bottom of 

UDC to lowest penetration  
Condition of 

Penetration Boots
Condition of UDC

Did any UDC or sump contain liquid, debris, stone, soil, sand or other contaminants?
Do all UDC or sumps have a liquid sensor mounted vertically within 1" of the bottom of the sump?

Yes No

Yes No

Submitted by: Relationship to Site:

Date:Signature:

Has the facility received any Notice of Violations, Notice of Intent to Enforce, or Expedited Citation within the past 24 months? Yes No


Low-Level Hydrostatic Test Eligibility Application
Low-Level Hydrostatic testing of STP or piping sumps and under-dispenser containment is only allowed to be performed on facilities that have been pre-approved by RI DEM and meet certain equipment, compliance, and testing eligibility requirements. In order for a facility to be added to the pre-approved list of facilities, this application must be completed and submitted to RI DEM for review. You should not consider any facility approved until notified by RI DEM. 
Last Modified 08/27/2020
Piping, STP, and Transition Sumps
In order for a sump to be eligible for low-level testing, the associated STP or suction 
pump must automatically shut down when the sump sensor detects liquid in the sump 
Do you want to include piping, STP, and transition sumps in your low-level hydrostatic testing eligibility application?
Sump
Associated UST
Date Shutdown
Last Tested
Liquid Depth to 
Trigger Shutdown
Distance from bottom of sump to lowest penetration  
Condition of Penetration Boots
Condition of Sump
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Under-Dispenser Containment
Do you want to under-dispenser containment in your low-level hydrostatic testing eligibility application?
In order for under-dispenser containment to be eligible for low-level testing, power to the dispenser OR all STPs must be automatically disconnected when the UDC sensor detects liquid in the sump
Dispenser
Shutdown Type
Date Shutdown
Last Tested
Liquid Depth to 
Trigger Shutdown
Distance from bottom of UDC to lowest penetration  
Condition of Penetration Boots
Condition of UDC
Did any UDC or sump contain liquid, debris, stone, soil, sand or other contaminants?
Do all UDC or sumps have a liquid sensor mounted vertically within 1" of the bottom of the sump?
Has the facility received any Notice of Violations, Notice of Intent to Enforce, or Expedited Citation within the past 24 months?
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